

## GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET

**ICC-MCC No.** 600906 **Federal ID No.** 26-4100593

SCAC Code. JLIB

**Contact Information:** 

Phone Main: 630 243.5777 Fax: 708 850.4835 Contact after hours: Miguel Ruiz: 630 243.5761

Email: jlc@cardenastruckinginc.com

Esteban Toledo Sandy Browning Laura Lagunas Miguel A. Ruiz
Dispatch Coordinator Accounts Payable Ext. 104 Ext. 103 Ext. 109 Ext: 107

Miguel A. Ruiz
Accounts Receivable Ext: 107

Dave McGee

Phone: 260-495-2754

**Billing Address:** 264 Jonathan Way

Bolingbrook, IL 60490

**Trust fund (\$75,000)** 

Pacific Financial Association, Inc

Phoenix, AZ 85085 Phone: (800) 595-2615

**Banking Information:** 

PNC Bank. Chicago, IL (708) 656-1770

Contact: Customer Service

References:

Industrial Express Inc Niles, IL

Contact: Ivan Phone: (847) 561-0522

Valente Trucking Calumet Park, IL

Contact: Lynne/ Wayne Phone: (708) 396-2380

Chasers Express Ripon, WI

Contact: Dan Phone: (920) 748-9358

Liette L&S Express St Mary Smnry, OH

Contact: Mandy Phone: (419) 394-7077

## **New Carrier Profile and Requirements.**

The following information must be completed and faxed back to us in order to be entered in our system as an approved carrier.

- 1. Completely fill out our Motor Carrier Profile sheet.
- 2. Completely fill out each page of our Motor Carrier Agreement, signed and fax back.
- 3. Have your insurance company add us as Certificate holder on your cargo and liability with the following amounts:
  - a. Automobile Liability Insurance covering injuries, accidental death and property damage in the amount minimum of \$1,000,000 per occurrence.
  - b. Cargo Insurance in the amount minimum of \$50,000 per occurrence (without exclusions or restrictions).
  - c. Workman's Compensation & Employers Liability Insurance (Or signed waiver).
- 4. W9 or appropriate tax form including Tax ID#
- 5. A copy of your Motor Carrier Authority.

## **Dispatch Procedures**

- We cannot dispatch your truck until Carrier profile setup has been completed.
- A rate confirmation sheet will be faxed to your office.
- Your signed rate confirmation sheet must be faxed back to our office, before dispatch.
- When driver is ready for pick up please have them call the office for dispatch.
- Driver must call with any delays, problems or discrepancies regarding load or delivery.

## **Billing Information**

Each invoice must have:

- A Rate & load confirmation sheet
- All original bill of ladings

Proof of delivery, packing slips and weight tickets must accompany each invoice.

JLC Logistics pays within 28 days by check upon receipt of all original paper work.

# **JLC** LOGISTICS, INC 264 Jonathan Way Bolingbrook, IL 60490 Ph. 630 243.5777 Fax. 708 850.4835

MC #	DOT #	FEIN# City		Voore in Pusinoss:		
				State Zip Code		
Mailing Address City	Stat	e			Zip Code	2
Contact Person Dispatch Hrs	t	Email Ph			Fax	
Load service used:	☐ Get Loaded ☐I	nternet Tru	ıckstop	□Oth	ner	
Equipment	☐ Flatbeds ☐Flatbed w/sides ☐Step Deck ☐Dry Vans 110 ☐ Reefer 110			□53' □53' □53' □53'	□Air ride □Air ride □Air ride	□Tarps (Drop) □Tarps (Drop) □Tarps (Drop)
Partial: Y /N Loca	Other					
Do you use owner o	Other Y / N Print Other YES per your company's ins	nary States	NO			
Do you use owner of If answer YES: Does operators? Y  REFERENCES Company Name Company Name	Other YES operators? YES es your company's ins	nary States S curance covContCont	NO	nobile Lia	ability & Car	go for the owner  ne
Do you use owner of If answer YES: Does operators? Y  REFERENCES Company Name Company Name Company Name By signing below, I	Other YES operators? YES es your company's ins	nary States  SCont Cont Cont Cont ation provi	NO rer Autom actactact	nobile Lia	ability & Car Pho Pho	go for the owner  ne ne

Thank you very much for your interest in doing business with JLC Logistics, Inc



# 264 Jonathan Way Bolingbrook, IL 60490 Phone: 630 243.5777 Fax: 708 850-4835 Email: jlc@cardenastruckinginc.com

## SIGN AND FAX ALL DOCUMENTS

# **BROKER - CARRIER AGREEMENT**

This agreement is entered into this	day of	in the year	between:	
JLC Logistics, Inc., MC-600906, here MC - whose business ac				
hereinafter referred to as "Carrier".				
WHEREAS: Carrier is a motor carrier transportation of property under contra hold itself out to the public as such, an and equipment for a continuing period transportation services designed to mee	act for Shipper d in providing d of time for t	rs (consignors) and R transportation service the exclusive use and	eceivers (consignees) of general cores under contract, may assign motor of benefit of Shippers and Receivers	nmodities, and carrier vehicles and/or provide
WHEREAS: Broker is a transport transportation of property by motor ocustomers) and for the purposes of con- tendered to Carrier under this Contract.	carrier on beh ntract sufficien	alf of shippers (con	signers) or receivers (consignees) (	herein shipper
I. TERM OF AGREEMENT The term of this agreement shall comm (30) days prior written notice. Should e termination immediately by notice of the	either party sub	stantially violate or b	7 7 7	-
II. OBLIGATION OF BOTH PARTS Broker agrees to offer for shipment and which service maybe required such qua availability of suitable equipment. In co agrees to tender to the Carrier a minimum	l Carrier agrees antities of auth onsideration of	orized commodities a the terms of this agree	s the Broker may require subject to C tement and the requirements of the IC	Carrier's
The Carrier shall be liable for all loss, of Broker, while such property is being tra amounts set forth below, and to compet owner or consignee which property cor any given account on good cause and paccepted the request of the Broker, trans Broker with equipment that meets Depa Carrier will prepare and issue to the Broaper shipment basis indicating therein specific shipping schedules in a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will prepare and issue to the Broaper shipping schedules in a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as is an accepted standard of the total carrier will be a prompt order as it and to be a prompt order as it and to be a prompt order as it and to be a prompt order as it as a prompt order as a prompt order as it as a prompt order as a pro	damage or liable ansported by the sate Broker, ones into the poroviding the Basportation will artment of Tranoker for payme such rates and to manner attach	where Carrier. Carrier agreewher or consignee for session of Carrier. To roker is notified twen to be provided with all asportation standards ent of transportation caccessorial charges a	ees to maintain insurance in the mining roles or damage to property belonging the Carrier shall have the right to decly four (24) hours prior. Once the Carreasonable dispatch. The Carrier shall and complies with Federal Safety reghanges in writing a billing for services have been mutually agreed upon in	mum types and g to Broker, ine to ship on arrier has l provide culations. s rendered on order to meet
Carrier agrees it will not knowingly conbroker, with out the express knowledge pertain to "back soliciting". Carrier her introduced to it by the Broker for the public Broker is in operation.	e and approval eby agrees neit	of the Broker. It is un ther it nor anyone und	derstood by the Carrier the provision er its employ will approach shipper c	s herein lients

Carrier Initials: \_\_\_\_\_ Page 1 of 2

The Carrier agrees that the verbally agreed and/or the faxed and signed "rate sheet confirmation" will be the full amount due for all transportation services and no other amount will be billed or expected to be paid by the Broker.

The Carrier also agrees to furnish a Contract Carrier authority as well as a certificate of insurance listing:

- Trucker's Form Auto Liability insurance (minimum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.), including owned, hired, and non-owned vehicles.
- Cargo insurance (minimum of fifty thousand dollars (\$100.000)), without exclusions or restrictions.
- Workers Compensation, unemployment, and disability insurance, as necessary by state, from an insurance carrier
  approved by each state in which services are performed hereunder.

The Carrier shall cause its insurance carrier to name Broker as an additional named insured under both the Trucker's Form Liability Insurance and the Cargo Insurance. Additionally, the certificate of insurance shall contain a provision that the issuing insurance earner will notify Broker by certified mail thirty (30) days prior to any change in or cancellation of such policies.

#### IV. BROKER'S RIGHTS AND DUTIES

Broker shall uphold the good reputation of the Carrier, and shall not misrepresent the services and abilities of Carrier nor disturb any present accounts of Carrier, not part of this agreement. Broker agrees to pay Carrier for services rendered on a per shipment basis listing Carrier's billing number, origin, date, agreed upon revenue and destination of shipment, if necessary, provided the commodities referred to herein are those authorized commodities or products which have been obtained by the Broker for transport and to which the Carrier has agreed to transport at a compensation agreed upon between the Garner and the Broker. Broker agrees to pay Carrier within twenty eight days (28) of receiving invoice and original signed bill of lading (proof of delivery) with other information required from the Carrier by the Broker.

#### V. RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES

The relationship between the Carrier and the Broker shall be that of an independent contractor, each to the other, and at no time shall the employees, agents or associates of one be considered to be employees, agents or associates of the other. If any disputes arise about any matter covered by the terms of this agreement, the dispute may be referred by both parties to the Arbitration Procedures of the Transportation Broker's Conference of America or to any party to whom the parties mutually agree. If neither of these is satisfactory, the dispute must be referred to the Arbitration Procedures of the American Arbitration Association. No court action can be taken by either party prior to arbitration and the decision of the Arbitration Association shall be binding on both parties, in any subsequent action in court.

#### VI. INDEMNIFICATION

The Carrier shall defend with competent counsel, indemnify and hold the Broker, its shareholders, directors, officers, employees, and agents harmless from and against any liabilities, causes of action, claims, suits, damages, losses, judgments, penalties, contributions, fines, and fees, including without limitation, all attorneys' fees and costs, brought by or on behalf of any person, firm, corporation, government authority or other entity based upon or arising out of or in connection with, in whole or in part, the acts or omissions, with or without negligence, of Carrier. Its employees, agents, or contractors.

#### VII. SCOPE AND INTENT

This agreement contains the entire understanding of the parties and no additions or alterations shall be made unless in writing and signed by both parties. Carrier may not assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations under this agreement.

The Broker and Carrier authorized representatives agree with this agreement and indicate so with their respective signatures:

Dated: 04/01/2020	Dated:	
BROKER:	CARRIER	
JLC Logistics, Inc.	Company Name:	
By:		
Signature	By:	
	Signature	
Title: Operations Manager	Title:	
Phone: 630 243-5777		
Printed Name: Miguel A Ruiz	Printed Name:	
Carrier Initials:		

Page 2 of 2



U.S. Department of Transportation
Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

1200 New Jersey Ave., S.E. Washington, DC 20590

**SERVICE DATE** 

December 31, 2008

**DECISION** 

MC-600906

JJC LOGISTICS INC
BOLINGBROOK, IL
REENTITLED

JLC LOGISTICS INC

On December 23, 2008, applicant filed a request to have the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration's records changed to reflect a name change.

#### It is ordered:

The Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration's records are amended to reflect the carrier's name as JLC LOGISTICS INC.

Within 30 days after this decision is served, the applicant must establish that it is in full compliance with the statute and the insurance regulations by having amended filings on prescribed FMCSA forms (BMC91 or 91X or 82 for bodily injury and property damage liability, BMC 34 or 83 for cargo liability, or a BMC 84 or 85 for property broker security and BOC-3 for designation of agents upon whom process may be served) submitted on its behalf. Copies of Form MCS-90 or other "certificates of insurance" are not acceptable evidence of insurance compliance. Insurance and BOC-3 filings should be sent to Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, 1200 New Jersey Ave., S.E., Washington, DC 20590.

The applicant is notified that failure to comply with the terms of this decision shall result in revocation of its operating rights registration, effective 30 days from the service date of this decision.

To verify that the applicant is in full compliance, call (202)358-7000 or visit our web site at: http://li-public.fmcsa.dot.gov. Any other questions regarding the action taken should be directed to (202)366-9805.

Decided: December 24, 2008

By the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration

Kathy Weiner, Chief

Information Systems Division

Kathy A. Weiner

NC/A

# **FMCSA Motor Carrier**

USDOT Number: **2239013**Docket Number: **MC600906** 

Legal Name: JLC LOGISTICS INC

DBA (Doing-Business-As) Name



Addresses

Business Address: 264 JONATHAN WAY

**BOLINGBROOK, IL 60490** 

Business Phone: (708) 343-3931 Business Fax:

Mail Address:

Mail Phone: Mail Fax: Undeliverable Mail: NO

**Authorities**:

Common Authority: **NONE** Application Pending: **NO** 

Contract Authority: NONE Application Pending: NO Application Pending: NO Application Pending: NO

Property: YES Passenger: NO Household Goods: NO

Private: NO Enterprise: NO

**Insurance Requirements:** 

BIPD Exempt: NO BIPD Waiver: NO BIPD Required: \$0 BIPD on File: \$0 Cargo Exempt: NO Cargo Required: NO Cargo on File: NO BOC-3: YES Bond Required: YES Bond on File: YES

Blanket Company: TRUCK PROCESS AGENTS OF AMERICA, INC

Comments: NAME CHANGE DONE ON 12/17/2008 BY DAY.

**Active/Pending Insurance:** 

Form: **85** Type: **TRUST FUND** Posted Date: 10/03/2013

Policy/Surety Number: **NONE** Coverage From: **\$0** To: **\$75,000** 

Effective Date: 10/01/2013 Cancellation Date:

Insurance Carrier PACIFIC FINANCIAL ASSOCIATION, INC.

Attn: CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Address: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DR. ST. 220

SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 US

Telephone: (800) 595 - 2615 Fax: (623) 209 - 2610

\* If a carrier is in compliance, the amount of coverage will always be shown as the required Federal minimum (\$5,000 per vehicle, \$10,000 per occurrence for cargo insurance, \$75,000 for bond/trust fund insurance for brokers and freight forwarders). The carrier may actually have higher levels of coverage.

Run Date: May 18, 2020 Page 1 of 3 Data Source: Licensing and Insurance li\_carrier





MIGUEL RUIZ JLC LOGISTICS INC 264 JONATHAN WAY BOLINGBROOK, IL 60490

#### CERTIFICATE OF STANDARD CARRIER ALPHA CODE (SCAC) RENEWAL

The Standard Carrier Alpha Code of **JLIB** has been renewed for:

JLC LOGISTICS INC 264 JONATHAN WAY BOLINGBROOK, IL 60490 MC-600906 US DOT-2239013

This Alpha Code will apply only to the company name shown above through June 30, 2021. Approximately two months prior to expiration of this SCAC, NMFTA will provide a renewal notice which must be promptly returned together with payment to ensure its continued validity. Should the company name, address or contact information need an update, please notify the National Motor Freight Association, Inc. at customerservice@nmfta.org.

Alpha Codes ending with the letter "U" have been reserved for the identification of freight containers. If your Alpha Code ends with the letter "U", it should be used only for this purpose. A non-U ending Alpha Code should be obtained to satisfy other requirements such as company identification for Customs, Electronic Data Interchange, freight payments, etc.

If you participate in the Customs & Border Protection (CBP) ACE program and you have any issue with ACE and your SCAC, please contact CBP at the following address:

AMSSCAC@cbp.dhs.gov Customs and Border Protection Attention: SCAC Beauregard, Cube: A-105-3 1801 N. Beauregard Street Alexandria, VA 20598-1350

If you would also like to participate in the Automated Export System (AES) program, please email AMSSCAC@cbp.dhs.gov and askaes@census.gov a request to enable your SCAC for AES.

All SCACs are automatically uploaded to ACE within 24 hours.

NOTICE: Renewal of the above listed SCAC is unrelated to participation in the National Motor Freight Classification (NMFC). Further, it does not confer membership in the National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc. nor allow use of the NMFC inconnection with freight rates. For participation and membership information, please call (703) 838-1810.